

74464-0

74464-0

NO. 74464-0-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2016 AUG 22 PM 5:11

PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.,

Appellant/Cross-Respondent,

v.

EAST BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COUNCIL,

Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

and CITY OF BELLEVUE

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS APPELLANT
EAST BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Kathleen J. Haggard, WSBA #29305
Andrea L. Bradford, WSBA #45748
Attorney for East Bellevue
Community Council

Porter Foster Rorick LLP
Attorneys at Law
601 Union Street, Suite 800
Seattle, Washington 98101
Tel: (206) 622-0203
Fax: (206) 223-2003

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT1

A. The plain text of the statute grants EBCC authority.1

B. PSE’s attempt to distinguish shoreline conditional use permits from other conditional use permits is unpersuasive and should not override the text of the statute.3

C. The City of Bellevue’s code is not relevant to arguments about the state legislature’s intent.5

D. PSE’s attempt to distinguish between land use regulations and permits is misleading, where EBCC has express statutory authority over both. 6

III. CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Bellevue v. East Bellevue Community Council</i> , 138 Wn.2d 937, 983 P.2d 602 (1999)	1, 6
<i>City of Federal Way v. Koenig</i> , 167 Wn.2d 341, 217 P.3d 1172 (2009)	3
<i>Davis v. Dep't of Licensing</i> , 137 Wn.2d 957, 977 P.2d 554 (1999).....	2
<i>Prison Legal News, Inc. v. Dep't of Corr.</i> , 154 Wn.2d 628 n.7, 115 P.3d 316 (2005).....	2
<i>State v. Britton</i> , 84 Wn. App. 146, 925 P.2d 1295 (1996)	1
<i>State v. Delgado</i> , 148 Wn.2d 723, 63 P.3d 792 (2003)	2

Statutes

RCW 10.22.....	1
RCW 35.14	1, 2, 3, 5
RCW 35.14.040	1, 2, 3, 6
RCW 36.70A.010	4
RCW 36.70A.480.....	4
RCW 90.58.....	2
RCW 90.58.100.....	2

Other Authorities

Chapter 20.30B LUC	5
Chapter 20.30E LUC.....	5
